

ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

resident

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY. THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF AN 8-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MORGAN RUN PA #2" PROJECT LOCATED IN KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/24/09 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT DECEIVED ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2009 OCT 20 🟱 12: 08' THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SECHASING DIVISION FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SISTE OF WV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

800101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the selfer.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



プログログログ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT.TERMS
09/02/2009	)				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/20/	**************************************	BID	<u>OPENING TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
			HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
THE LATE POR BIDI POR OF	STARTING  BUT PR  FION OF TO  BERS WHO  FION OF T	TIME FOR IOR TO THE HE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BID ID, WILL	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH, WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF, BUT DURING ANY OT BE PERMITTED	DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
		O PREBID:			
ST. MAKI 26/ SIG THE TUR	RT. 26. E A SHARP 72), IMME N. PROCE CONCRETE N LEFT ON	JUST SOUT LEFT TURN DIATELY BE ED 0.1 MIL BRIDGE AN	TRAVEL TOWARDS H OF KINGWOOD AB ONTO OLD TUNNEL FORE THE "PRESTO E THEN TURN RIGH ID CREEK. TRAVEL BASE ROAD. PRO I BOTH SIDES OF T	OUT 1.5 MILES, TON PIKE (CR N CONCRETE" T, CROSSING O.1 MILE THEN CEED O.1 MILE	
FOR FIE THE	0.3 MILE LD. TRAV STREAM T	S, THEN MA EL ABOUT 3 O THE POWE	ONTINUE ALONG TH KE A SHARP LEFT OO FEET. PARK A R LINE RIGHT OF EET NORTH OF THE	TURN INTO A ND WALK ACROSS WAY. THE	
OFF PH. FEE	ICE AML&R 304-926- Paymen	0485 UPON T MUST BE BE ACCEPT		STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
SIGNATURE TIME	R. Wa	<u> </u>	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS 139 4397 DATE	10/20/2009
TITLE Preside	۱۶ ۰ ۱۶		01563	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	en e	TERI	MS OF SAL	E S. S. S.	SHII	<sup>3</sup> VIA		.O.B.		FREIGHT T	ERMS
09/02/	<u>Signification (Control of Signification of Signification</u>							<u></u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009	1		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	Úι	NT PRICE		AMOU	NT
	EXHIBI										
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE ID, CH	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S IAPTER THE S	PUBL H VEN THE . TH D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	PROVEMEN HAT SUBM TIME AN LOSED PU D WITH T E WITH T WEST VIR HASING A	VIDES THE CONSTRUCT CONSTRUCTS A BI AFFIDAVIOR BID AFFIDAVITON OF SU	UCTION D FOR T T OF CO AFFIDA S EVIDE SIONS C DE. FA	CONTRACT THE WORK IMPLIANCE VIT MUST ENCE OF OF ARTICL VILURE TO THE BID	E		
	NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE	TO PR 365 C EIVED. FED PUR	OCEED ALEND UNL CHASE	: TH AR DA ESS O ORDE	IS CONTE YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL I	RACT IS T R THE NOT E SPECIFI BE CONSID	O BE PE ICE TO ED, THE ERED NO	ERFORMED PROCEED FULLY DTICE TO			
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	TO CAN TO TH LED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	F PURCHAS IMMEDIAT ATERIALS JALITY OF E BID ANI	ELY UPO OR WORK DO NO	ON WRITTI (MANSHIP T CONFORI	EN		
	THE HIRATES	IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	DEPARTION PRES	SUBCONTEMENT OF LETON COUNTET, SEQ. TO THIS F	ABOR MI	INIMUM WA	AGE		
	INTER	RED BY	PAYN	ENTS LAW: N INS	DUE (EX CONTAI STITUTE	MADE TO A CEPT FOR NED IN TI OF ARCHI	ANY IN IS CON TECTS D	TEREST TRACT			
				SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND CO		JE	ATE (A	10 1-	\
SIGNATURE //	na R	Khana	dell		7	307	73943	397		100/a	1009
TITLE O	1	F	EIN <	2001	11563			ADDRESS CHAI	IGES TO	BE NÓTED	ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	/02/200	9									
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MININUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.  BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE			0/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME !	)1:30PM	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.  MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN THE STATE OF CREDIT SUBMITTED ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE			erferrigerikan).	1000000-050100		ITEM NUI	MBER	UNI	T PRICE	AN	OUNT
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	PER	TAIN	ING T	O THI	s con	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETE	).		
OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	WOR A C	KERS ERTI	' COM FICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM	IS REQU IPENSATI	IRED TO	PROVIDE JCCESSFU	L.	
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE						ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT		
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	OF ISS THE	COMM CANC BID	ERCIA E OF DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILITY UNLESS ( MINIMUM	/ INSURA OTHERWIS	NCE PRICE SPECI	OR TO FIED IN		
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	FUR	NISH	PROC	F OF	BUILE	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	URANCE I	N	
	THE SUB BID MAT BON IRR SOL STA IN UNI ACC	BID MITT DER ERIA DS M EVOC VENT TE C LIEU ER S	PAYA FED WI SHALL L BON IAY BE CABLE F SURI DF WES J OF A STOO, LA DR LA	ABLE TO THE EARLY COST VIFA BONIO OO.	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANN GINIA PERSO TERIA	STATE OF THE ASSETTION OF THE ASSETTION OF THE ASSETTION OF THE SALE BOND.	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANCOMMOUNT CORM OF ACTION TO ITER OF COMMENTALLOWER INTER OR COMMENTALLOWER INTE	TRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN CREDIT S O FOR PR CHECKS PERFOR	,SHALL BUCCESSFUAND LABOONTRACT. IED CHECED BY A ESS IN TOUBMITTED OJECTS ARE NOT MANCE	E L R/	
( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	( BON OF	D CO	VERI	NG THE	ROOI	ING SYST	(2) YEAR EM WILL	R MAINTE BE A RE	NANCE QUIREMEN	IT	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

3330	PAGE	
	<b>E</b>	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
204-558-2157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

\_ UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

A TO A HOUSE	ER CONTRACT	TEO	MS OF SALI		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	the encountries of						- Committee - Comm		
09/02/ BID OPENING DATE:	2007	10/20/	2009	L.	В	ID O	PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	ALIA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE				NO.		\$5000,550 F.	And the second s		
		1 400							
	REV. ]	<******** [	****	****	******	(***	<del>{***********</del>	<b>**</b> *	
	}		}			1			
	AML CO	ONTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OME	3 #1	)29-0119	-	
	CEVOID	MOTTAC	DATE	01/3	1/2010) IS AT	[TAC	IED. YOU MOS	·	
	COMPL	ETE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO OBTA	ALN	TV AC AN AMI		
	EVALUA	ATION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR ELIGI	1111111	EP 30 CFR 874	.16.	
	CONTR	ACTOR.	THIS	15 A	KEUDIKENEN: 1 PIIOEN:	UNT	ER 30 CFR 874 ATTACHED TO T	HE	
	IF IH	MC DOC! FORTE:	MENTS	AUII	CAN CONTACT	THE	AVS OFFICE AT	ļ	
	000-6	42-Q748	งไกล พ	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV	1		ļ.	
-	****	******	****	****	*****	***	**********	***	
			1						
			Co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE				
				TE CO	DE 21-11-2 R	FOUT	RES THAT ALL		
	WEST	AC DEC.	LA SIA	TO PE	REORM CONTRA	CTIN	G WORK IN THI	s	
	CTATE	MHCT	ele i to	FNCFT	L THE WEST	VIRG	INTA CONTRACT	UKS	
	TOTAL	CTMC RI	NAPN I	IC FMF	NWERED TO IS	SUL	THE CONTRACTO	K 2 }	
	TOPM	CT AL	DIDI TO	リエエのNS	I FOR A CONTR	ACIU	K2 FICENSE NA	1 DE	
	MADE	BY CON'	TACTIN	NG THE	WEST VIRGIN	IA D	TATZION OF FW	ROK 1	
	CADIT	OL COMI	PIFX.	1900	KANAWHA BLVD	. E,	լ ԷլՍԵ. 6,		
	RM 74	9-B, C	HARLES	STON,	WV 25305, PH	. 50	4-550-7050		
	LEGT	VIDCIN	TA ST	TE CI	DE 21-11-11	REQU	IRES ANY		
	WESI	FULLA	BIDDI	R TO	INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS LICEN	SE	
	NUMBE	R ON T	HEIR	BID.					
		R TO C			, ,				
					lowair! L	10	Inc.		
	CONTR	RACTORS	NAME	: - • • • ١	المارين المارين	up.			
			1, 105	NCE #	WV036	830	£		
	İ	RACTORS	1	1	*				
	THE 4	SUCCESS	FUL B	IDDER	WILL BE REQU	JIREI	TO FURNISH A	4	
	COPY	OF THE	IR CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE	PRIC	OR TO ISSUANCE	E OF	
			(22) (20) (22) (20) (2)	1	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS				1
SIGNATURE /	· C	211	-11	A A .			1344397	DATE	10/20/2009



NEVDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		f.	Э.В,		FREIGHT TE	RMS
09/02/	2009								<u>_</u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009	***************************************	}	BID C	PENING	TIME	01:	<u> 30PM                                   </u>	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUI	vī .
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	:		***************************************			Palitikaranomia-moneya		al equipment of the state of th
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION	LICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCH INFORMATION " ISSUED BY TOTHORITY GOVE	PRO \ THE  F	/IDED IN PURCHAS:	1 THE	LES		
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIF AL OR WRITTE ION PROVIDED PARAGRAPH I	N, W FRO	HICH CO M THE S	NTRADIC DURCES	TS		
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCES	TED WIETED WIETED PROBLEM TO PROBLEM TO PROBLEM TENDER TO PROBLEM TENDER TO PROBLEM TO P	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 O IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECI ALENDAR DAYS ECEIVED. IN RENCE IS REQ PECIFIC DATE RENCE.	AFT THE UIRE	ER THE DEVENT TO THE	OFFICIA THAT A NOTICE	TO		
	THE COBY CUSA TRAIPROVIS	(A) TO MITTACT OF GUAR SION, TANSHIP, ANSHIP, ACTOR FEWORK, PAYMEN	HE MA OR AR THE RANTEE HE WO OR BE OR ON NEI	TERIA E SUE RESPE CUST RK, E L UPC CONS E YEA THER	TENANCE: LS AND WORKM JECT TO THE CTIVE TRADES OM OR A SPEC OTH AS TO TH ON ACCEPTANCE SIDERED GUARA R FROM THE D THE FINAL AC ELIEVE THE CO	GUAR I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	ANTEE E N THE A GUARANT TERIALS FINAL P D BY TH OF THE ANCE NO CTOR OF	STABLIS BSENCE EE AND AYMENT E ACCEPTA R THE	BY NCE		
	1		<u> </u>		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS				DATE	. /	
SIGNATURE	na (F	> Wo	ddll	1	3	04	7392	1571	12	0/20/20	09

800101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.6	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/	<u> </u>					
3ID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NTITY	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	ivititi	NO.			
	BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAI AT ITS CONSTI ALLOT	MEDIED (B) (CTOR WEING AT AILURES ACTOR I MTEE PE S EXPEN (C) RUED AS TED FOR	AT THE EXF CE.  DURING TH ILL MAINTA THE DATE C DUE TO TH N ANY OF RIOD SHALE SE.  THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UND	WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT HE ONE-YEAR GUARA IN THE PROJECT TO F THE ACCEPTANCE HE NEGLIGENCE OR THE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY YEAR GUARANTEE PI EXTENSION OF THI ER THE CONTRACT. ES CONCERNING REY E TECHNICAL SPEC	NTEE PERIOD, THE CONDITION THE CONDITION OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF VELOPS DURING THE CONTRACTOR OF PERFORMANCE TO VEGETATION MAY	IE IS IE R BE
	IN PAWITHOHAVE, THAN CERTITO TE	TERMINA  (1)  RT IN I  UT PRE  PROVII  THIRTY  FIED MA  RMINAT  IT SHA  R TO:  (A)  TS FOR  (B)  TS OR	REIN.  TTION: THIS CONT WRITING BY JUDICE TO DED THAT T CALENDAR AIL, RETUR  LL BE THE OBTAIN A ALL TRANS O AND FROM OBTAIN A RELATED JO	RACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF ANY OTHER RIGHT HE CONTRACTOR IS DAYS WRITTEN NOT NOT RECEIPT REQUES RESPONSIBILITY OF EXAMPLE AND ALL REQUING THE JOB SITE.  ANY AND ALL REQUING PERMITS.	ELLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, OR REMEDY IT MA GIVEN NOT LESS ICE, (DELIVERED TED) OF INTENT  F THE SUCCESSFU TISION OF HIGHWA IPMENT AND  RED CONSTRUCTION	Y BY L YS
		ALL	1 1	R THIS CONTRACT		
		<u> </u>	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	DATE 10/20/2008
SIGNATURE	into (	7 1	oddle	TELEPHONE	17394397	DATE 10/20/2009



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

8 H P

Т О

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14776

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		1 100000 104-04	AS OF SALE	SHIP	//A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		I EHN	NO UF SALE		pargaga (1886) 11. [2]	<u>roman, ver in Spring, i de Volens bilande a abbendados (de de</u>	
09/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		]   10/20/2	2000		BID	PENING TIME	01:30PM
	1961,819,666,610,000,00		AND THE PART	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	TRIDOMA
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP NO	(1,01,100			
	RECLAN PROJEC	MATION CT.	OF THE "	ORGAN RUN	PA #2" HERE IN	PARED FOR THE  BY REFERENCE	E
	MADE F	PROPERL AWINGS	Y A PART AS PREPA	OF THIS CORED BY TERM	)NTRACE	IONS THEREIN AR AND CONSISTS O RPORATION.	F
	APPLIOVALUES IN THE	THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT. ONTRACT	CONTRACT FOR PAYM REIN BEF FICATION	ORE REQUES S SHALL BE HE DEP'S I DE WITHIN	N ITEMIZ TED. TH USED FO NTENT TH	O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT O	ТО
	FOR P COMPL PAYME	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTRACT PAYMENT THE TIM BE DETE	BASED ON T E OF THE S RMINED FRO	A PERIO HE AMOUN UBMITTAL M THE AC NIT MEAS	DIC BASIS, SUBIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF THE SUM.	of
	FOR B	ANKRUPT	ricv ppints	CTION, THE	STATE P	ONTRACTOR FILE AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	S
44	REV.	1/2005					
	PREFE	RENCE I	FOR USE	DOMESTIC	STEEL F	RODUCTS	
	1. E	EXCEPT !	ING DIVI	SION PURSUA	NT TO SI	ECTOR OF THE UBSECTION 2 BEL	OW
			SI	E REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE		DATE LO LOS MODES
SIGNATURE	MAL	2 h/s	Adoll		304	7394397	10/20/2000
	my I	1-1/400	FEIN	- 1 1 1 1	<u>^</u> 7	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTE	The state of the s		S OF SALE				
09/02/2 ID OPENING DATE:	2009	10/20/2	009	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	A Pi	STATE CRODUCTS HIS CONT	CONTRACT F	USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA THE UNITED STATES OT PROJECT" MEANS	N THUSE . AS USI ANY ER	STEEL ED IN ECTION OR	
	A	CONST OF OF STRUC OR HI OR CO EQUIL SUCH STATI	RUCTION OF COURT OF WAYS, OF WENT, OR PROJECTS OF WEST	OF, OR ANY ADDITION OF THE INSTALLATIVENTILATING PLANTHE SUPPLY OF ANY VIRGINIA FOR WHITO A COR AFTER JUNE 6,	ON TO, BUILDI LIMITED ON OF A ITS OR O ID MATER CONTRACT ICH BIDS 2001.	ALTERATIONG OR TO, ROAL NY HEATIN THER IALS FOR WITH THE	OS IG
	В	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH	ED, DRAWN ICATED OR ESSED BY OPERATIO TH. BASIC	TS" MEANS PRODUCT, EXTRUDED, FORGIOTHERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF NS, FROM STEEL MACINGTON STEEL MAKINGTHER STEEL MAKINGTON PRODUCT THER STEEL MAKINGTON PRODUCT THE STEEL MAKINGT TH	ED, CAST ARLY PRO TWO OR ADE BY T C FURNAC	CESSED, C MORE OF HE OPEN	
		AMER OR I UNIT	ICA AND I NSULAR, S ED STATES		ITORY, C	ONITHENT ON OF TH	
	1	THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHORIZ	THE PURCHASING DE	PARTMENT EIGN STE	r may, in Eel	
		EVCE	ED ONE TE	EACH CONTRACT IT ENTH OF ONE PERCE CT COST OR TWO TH	NT (.1%.	) UF IHE	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SHIP

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		7.70000 <b>766</b>	MS OF SAL	esta sa	eeeeeeeeee	P VIA	j s	:O:B	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		1468 34 <del>5</del> 7	IVIO OF OAL				1		
09/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	GREA COST DELI THE DETE NOT QUAN	TER. IS T VERED DIREC RMINE PRODU	FOR THE VATOR TOR TOR THATE CED ITOR OT THE CED ITOR OT THE CED ITOR OT THE CED ITOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR	HE PURPOLUE OF THE PURPOLUE OF THE PURPOLUE OF THE UITERWISE	URCHASING FIED STE NITED ST ARE NOT	THIS SEC PRODUC G DIVISI EL MATER ATES IN REASONA	TION, TH T AS ON IALS ARE SUFFICIE BLY	
	OF	CONTRA THIS RSUANT	CTOR SECTI TO W	WHO L	SES STE	TRACT RE EL PRODU BJECT TO ECTION 5	CTS IN V	IOLATION	
	EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MUNIM	, GL <i>i</i>	ASS & ST	EEL IN P	UBLIC WO	IRKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST	CONTRACTION, TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OITION, E AT T	CT FOR REPAIR OF STORES OF	R CON R, IN RE TH EEL ( OR N RODUC IS OF ITE OF ITE OF ITE OF ITE OF ITE OF	NSTRUCTI MPROVEME HE COST ONLY, WH WHERE MO HE STATE CTS PROD MACHINE F PUBLIC ASS OR S HAN \$50, SED IN P	NIA CODE ON, RECO NT OR MA IS MORE ERE THE RE THAN WILL AC UCED IN RY OR EQ WORKS S TEEL, UN OOO OR L UBLIC WO	NSTRUCTI INTENANC THAN \$50 COST OF 10,000 F CEPT ONL THE UNIT UIPMENT HALL BE ILESS THAN ORKS PRO	ON, CE OF O,000 ANI STEEL IS OUNDS OF LY ALUMIN FED STATI PURCHASI MADE OF E COST ON	D, S S NUM ES ED

800101563



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	EO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/	2009				1 . 7 A D M
BID OPENING DATE:			BID		01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		A . 1134 T 11115#	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	FOREIGN MADE	V TE TUE (	OST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOU	ND
	ACCEPTED ONL	ONABLE S	UCH COST IS UNRI	ASONABLE IF IT	IS
	ON OF MUSE	HIGHER THA	N THE BID PRICE	FOR FOREIGN MAD	E
	וותחסם די	F THE DOME	ESTIC ALUMINUM, (	GLASS UR SIEEL	<b> </b>
	DEADUCTS TO	BE CHEPLIT	IN OR PRODUCED II	N V "ZORZIANITA"	
	LIGGIES GOOD	IS ARFIA". A	AS DEFINED BY THE	E ONTIED SIVIES	1
	DEDARTMENT (	NE LARIOR. F	FOREIGN PRODUCIS	MAA RE ZOBELTED	
	ONLY IF DOME	STIC PRODU	JICTS ARE 30% OR I	MOKE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE THAN 7	THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
		THE ALIADI	OF A CONTRACT	UNDER THE ABOVE	
ļ	TH, PRIUR II	THE SPEND	ING OFFICER OF T	HE SPENDING UNIT	
	PRUVISIUNS,	THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FO	R LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALTIMENTIAL CI	ASS OR ST	FIFI THAT IS REAS	ONABLE AND LUWER	
	THAN THE LOL	JEST BITD F	nR DOMESTIC PROD	UCTS, THE SPENDI	NG
	DEETCE MAY I	REQUESIT. I	N WRITING, A REE	AMTANITAN WAD	ì
	DEDUCTION TO	N THE LOWE	SIT BID FOR SUCH	DINESTE LKODOCI	S
	ALL VENDORS	MUST INDI	CATE IN THEIR BI	D THEY ARE	
	SUPPLYING F	DREIGN ALU	MINUM, GLASS OR	SIEEL.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	<u> </u>				444
	mmv 7 (0.0				
	REV. 3/88				
	EXHIBIT 9				
		Name of the last o			
	NOTICE FOR	ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	1
	PROJECT ADD				
			AUD OR ACTION	SUALL RE DENITER	-n
	THE ARCHITE	CT/ENGINEE	R AND/OR AGENCY	SHALL BE KEWOIKI	<del></del>
	TO ABIDE BY	HE FULLU	WING SCHEDULE IN ADDENDA FOR STAT	F AGENCIES:	
	CONSTRUCTIO	N PROJECT	WIND UNK I'ME OTHE		
	(1) THE AR	CHITECTIEN	IGINEER SHALL PRE	PARE THE ADDEND	nw
,	AND A LICT	OF ALL PAR	PITES THAT HAVE F	SKOCAKED DEVATOR	S
	AND SPECIFI	CATIONS FO	R THE PROJECT.	THE ADDENDUM AN	D
		1 [	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		
SIGNATURE /.	<del></del>	A / O A A	TELEPHONE	739 4397	ATE 10/20/2009
SIGNATURE /	150145 1/18	mul	1904	157 7571	10/40/400/

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODIAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

RFQ NUMBER:

PAGE. 12

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 SH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/02/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14776... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1 EPHONE SIGNATURE 94387 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563



AUNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEF	RMS
09/02/				- VERBAGO			- 01	700M	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/20		188000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID O	PENING TIME		30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY I	UOP CAT	ITEM.NUMB	ER	. UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	1
LINE	NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDENI VENDOE REPRES ORAL I AND ANI INFORM SPECIE  REV.	ERSTAND DUM(S) M. R MUST CI SENTATION DISCUSSINY STATE MATION I FICATION  11/96  NED BID DEPARTME PURCHASI BUILDING	THAT FAIL AY BE CAL LEARLY UI N MADE OF ON HELD PERSONNI SSUED IN	URE TO CONJSE FOR REJUDERSTAND TO ASSUMED TO BETWEEN VEN BEL IS NOT IN WRITING AND OFFICIAL AID AND OFFICIAL	IFIRM THECTION THAT ANY TO BE MANDOR'S GRINDING. ND ADDEL DOBENDUM TO:	Y VERBAL ADE DURING REPRESENTAT . ONLY THE	OF THE	AMOUN	Ť
ļ.		ZUIY WAS		STREET, EA					
SIGNATURE		7 /41	SEE I	REVERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS 720 430-	DATE	inlanla	109

00

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/			n Tr	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	10/20/	300000000000000000000000000000000 <b>元</b> 安全的对			AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AINICONT
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130		
	THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:		CB-23	•	
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14776	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	BID OPENING	DATE:	09/21/2009		
The state of the s	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	·	
- 100	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NOU REGARDI	umber in case in ng your bid:	IS NECESSARY	
The state of the s	REMIT-TO ADI	D SUBMIT WESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
	Simpso	h_W/ 20	435		
	PLEASE PRINCONCERNING	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
		SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE (IO	Mark Whood	Tell	TELEPHONE	73 943 97 DAT	10/20/2009
TITLE /	with the	FEIN CV	101007	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Т

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

. AD	DRESS CORRES	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HICK	воимуи	

304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/02/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT NO. ITEM NUMBER UOP **OUANTITY** LINE DEP14776 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Q, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## MORGAN RUN PA #2 DEP14776

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: COWGN | Up In.

Address: P.O. BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 20435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8,000
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 4,000
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000
5.0	2,000 LF	Sediment Control	3,00	\$ 6900
6.0	8.0 AC	Revegetation	3,000	\$ 24,600 -
7.1	LS	Artesian Well Enhancement	1500	\$ 1,500
7.2	410 LF	Riprap Groin	36"	\$ 14,760
7.3	40 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert	70"	\$ 2,8co~
7.4	1 Ea	Standard Manhole	3,000	\$ 3,000
7.5	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	12,000	\$ 12,000
7.6	66 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	70~~	\$ 4,620
8.0	2700 CY	Unclassified Excavation	8.4	\$21,600
9.1	1 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,000	\$ 6,000
9.2	6 Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	10,000	\$ 60,000
9.3	14 Ea	Dry Mine Seal	<u> </u>	\$ 94,000
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	47.00	\$ 2,350
12.0	1.0 AC	Soil Cover	18,000	\$ 18,000 **
13.0	LS	Pipe Gate	4,000	\$ 4,000
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<b>****</b>				
⋘				•
****		TOTAL Three hundred two Hornsand and one hundred.		\$ 302.130

Shirty dollars and yero cents

- All Same

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONDIAL UP TY Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O. BOX 043 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-739-4397
City: Simpson State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 301-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: two-congir up wearthlink ne
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Inak Wooddell, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/20/2009 Time R. Woodle President Date Signature Title

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Irr.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- e Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- e Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	\ % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
begin Date.	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total Number:	- /
---------------	-----

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

ImaR. Wardelle President 10/20/2009



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	<b>F</b>		SHIP	/IA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAY	<u> 2009 —</u>	<u> </u>								
LINE		1 <mark>0/20/</mark> 2 NTITY	009 UOP	CAT		TEM NUM	BID	٩	PENING TIME 01- UNIT PRICE	130PM
	300		00	NO.		(EIWIYO)	VIDE.		ONIFFRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	**	ADI	ENDUN	NO.	. 1	**	******	
****	7		100 00	\T\ 17111	I MODE	א א א ד	אר דאדו			
**************************************									2 PROJECT TO TED ON PAGE 14	
									Y READS 09/21.	
Tennamon Antonio		. 1975 T.C.C	TT 17	mm ar	10TTT T	יי פורד	0/20/	24		
***	IN THE								09 AS INDICATED	
The state of the s	Ţ-:									
	<del> </del>		=	ио с	THER	CHAN	IGES -			
***************************************										
**************************************										
1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A										
					-					
APP AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF TH										
0001			ГВ	d	62-73	<b>}</b>				
		1								
,	RECLAMA	ATION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF	LANI	TO & C	HE	R PROPERTIES	
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TI	ERMS AND	CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Mack	Noo	dAOI	'l	<u>a nga karantatata da ab</u>		305	17	1394397 DATE	19/20/2019
TITLE Pro	iden:	+ Fi	S	0010	1130	0 3		············	······	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>						·			



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE

ADI	DRESS COR	RESPONDE	VCE TO ATT	ENTION OF:
•				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$#--₽ +-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MORGAN RUN PA #2 PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q&A AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 09/24/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/20/09 AT 1:30 PM. |×\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*|\*\*\*\*|\* NO |OTHER CHANGES \*\*|\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14776 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## Addendum. #2 Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14776 Morgan Run PA #2 Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. How many different size pipes are involved with the culvert replacements?
  - A. Both culvert replacements will be with 18" HDPE pipe.
- 2.) Q. Is a borrow area provided for the fill work on Site #2?
  - A. Yes.
- 3.) Q. Are the bat gate pipes the same size for all of the bat gate seals?
  - A. Yes.
- 4.) Q. Does the standard timber specification apply for clearing and grubbing operations?
  - A. Yes
- 5.) Q. Is this project intended to be constructed this year?
  - A. Unknown.
- 6.) Q. Aren't there restrictions on when bat gate installation activities can take place so as not to disturb bats during hibernation?
  - A. We have asked this question of the U.S.F.W. Service and they have not been able to provide us with any regulations to this effect.
- 7.) Q. Are there any piezometers located on-site?
  - A. No.
- 8.) Q. Is the road that provides access to the sites used by any local residents for access?
  - **A.** That is possible.
- 9.) Q. Since moving a trailer onto Refuse Pile #1 has altered the proposed grading plan, will the modifications to the grading plan alter the yardage to be moved?
  - A. Yes, the cut will probably be less than planned, but bid the project with the quantity provided on the bid sheet.
- Q. Since moving a trailer onto Refuse Pile #1 has altered the proposed grading plan, will the entire area shown on the plans for Refuse Area #1 need to be cleared?
  - A. No, not necessarily. If the modified grading plan eliminates areas of cut that were planned, but refuse is still exposed in these areas, then just cover the exposed refuse around the trees with 9" of topsoil.

- Q. Where is the borrow area for Refuse Pile #2? Where is the borrow area for Refuse Pile #1?

  A. The borrow areas are identified on the plans. The borrow area that is located nearest to Refuse Pile #2 is designated for Refuse Pile #2 and the borrow area that is located nearest to Refuse Pile #1 is designated for Refuse Pile #1.
- 12.) Q. Is the anchor for the pipe gate just on one side?
  A. No, it is on both sides.
- 13.) Q. Is that a 30° bend in the pipe on the bat gate mine seal? A. Yes.
- 14.) Q. Is it located in a wet area?A. Relatively speaking, it's not that wet.
- 15.) Q. Where is the underdrain to be installed in the project?

  A. This detail is provided on the contingency that if underdrain becomes necessary, even though no underdrain is proposed to be installed, an item is available in the plans.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Bid Date: /0/20/09 RFO # : /4776 Pre-Bid Date: 9/24/09 Project: MORGAN RUN PA #2 Name : Robert BAINER Name : GARY Long Company: Barnes EXC. Inc Company: . M'Court & Son Const. Address: ROBOX 13384 Address: 2790 Centralia RJ sissoncillenV. Sutton WU 26601 25360 Phone# : 304-984-1725 Phone #: 304 765-5288 Fax # : <u>304-984-0074</u> Fax # : 304 765-5243 Email: BAINES EXC. @ Aclicam Email : Name : Doug Vincini Name : Roser Hall Company: · Breakaway | we Company: . Him's Contracting Inc. Address: 1075 old Turnpite Rd Address: 2+10 Box 85 Sutton, NN 26601 Buckhimmen, ner 26201 Phone# : <u>765-53/7</u> Fax # : <u>765-5389</u> Fax # : 364, 473-1722 Email : breakAvey we ever for net Fmail: Name : BENNIE F. FOSTOR Name : David H. Bownn Company: Exce Compractors Company: . Green Mountain (a Address: P.O. Box 339 Address: 5/150th STLEET WINFELD WY 25213 Chas WU 25304 Phone# : 304 - 552 - 7781 Phone #: 364 925 625 3 Fax #: 925 9236 Fax # : 304-155.3150 Email : Jody May eADL. W. 7 Name : JAMES AllEY Name Company: CE Bolyard + Son Inc Company: JFAIIET CO Address: 125 Address: Po/36/26/9 Kingwood WV 26537 Buckhannen WW 2620/ Phone#: 304-329-1330 Phone #: 304 472 8890 Fax # : 304 - 329 - 157 Fax # : 304 472 8897 Email JAMISS Allene STAlline, con Email : cebsine @ Verizan. not

RFQ # : 14776  Project: MORGAN RON PA #7	Bid Date: 10/20/09 Pre-Bid Date: 9/24/09
Name: Max Elliott Company: JB+ Sons LLC Address: 10643 Brandonville Pk Albright N.V 26519	Name: Charlene Pretzel  Company: TL Pretzel Contracting  Address: 274 Horses hoe Drive  Brucetur Mills WV 26525
Phone #: 304-329-08/8  Fax # : 304-329-08/8  Email :	Phone#: 304-379-7789  Fax #: 379-7188  Email: cpretale col.com
Name: Chris Walte  Company: Cove Run Contracting LL  Address: P.O. Box 104  Maatsville, W. 26465	Name: Patrick Weimer  Company: SCJI (o-leasing to Jac.  Address: Thuster Zane Rd.  Fairmont WV  26554
Phone #: (304) 669-1722  Fax #: (304) 457-1662  Email: Cimbrolfe 73 @ sales Com	Phone#: 304-290-4608  Fax #: 304-296-8252  Email:
Name: DGNNIS C ELBON Company: Cowgiel UP INC Address: POBOX 243 SINDEN UU 26455	Name: ALM WARDWILL  Company: EASTETIN ARROW  Address: PO BOX 4108  CHARLESTON, WILL  75364
Phone #: 304-739-4397  Fax #: 304-739-4401  Email : Dec_conginual & Carringia, No.	Phone#: 304-414-0255  Fax #: 0756
Name: Gary Stanley Company: Stanley Trul Inc. Address: 1 Maple Lake Bridgeport WV	Name: BRIAN SHEOYER  Company: Byeo ENTERFRISES  Address: 11746 RITHKER ED  GRANTSVILLE HO 71536
Phone #: 304-840-9540  Fax #: 304-842-8409  Email: 155tanle/@ma.rr.com	Phone#: 301 245 4322  Fax #: 301 245 4324  Email: bwsby co@ as 1 x0 m

RFO # :	14776	Bid Date:	101,50100
		Pre-Bid Date	: 9/24/09
Project.	MORGAN ROW PASS		<del>/</del>
	, , ,		
Name :	Matt Jeffers	Name :	
	Dingers Transport Tax	Company:	
		Address:	
Auction.	Belington W 26250		
• .	wolling tels we was	-	
_ n - 41 .			
	304 823 1267	11	
Fax # :	304 813 3397		
Email :	nijeffries@ Dikopss Co. Com	Email :	
	. ,	·	
Name :		Name :	
Company:		Company:	
Address:	·	Address:	
Addicios.		<u>.</u>	
		•	
_* []	•	Phone#:	
Phone #:			
Fax # :		• 7	
Email :		Billarr •	
		••	,
Name :		Name :	•
Company:			
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:		Phone#:	
		Fax # :	
Fax # :			
Email :			
		Name :	
Name :			
Company:			
Address:		Address:	
Dhana # :			
Phone #:			*
Fax # :			
Email :		Eumatt +	

Agency	Dept.	of E	nviro	nmental	Protection
REQ.P.					

#### **BID BOND**

		ESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned,	Jowgiri Up, Inc.
······································	of P. O. Box 243			, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle			anized and existing under the laws of the State of
<u>Ohio</u>				, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the	e total amount bid	(\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
vell and	truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, admir	nistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
				has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a ce 1776: Morgan Run P		nereto and made	a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
77).L.d	on County, WV	T-177.80		
		<u></u>	***************************************	
	NOW THEREFORE,			
	(a) If said bid shall be re		uuduu imba a aandr	and in annowlessor with the kid or property attention
reto a				ract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached cosal, and shall in all other respects perform the
meme	ent created by the accepta-	nce of said bid, then this obliga	tion shall be null	and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	d effect. It is expressly und the penal amount of this of		ability of the Sure	ety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
kceed (	the penal amount of this of	Algalion as herein stated.		
	The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates and	I agrees that the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	aired or affected by any ex	tension of the time within which	n the Obligee ma	ny accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
aive no	otice of any such extension	ł.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have her	eunto set their ha	ands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ive cat	used their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and thes	se presents to be	signed by their proper officers, this
0th	day of October	, 20 <mark>09</mark>		
inclpal	Corporate Seal		(	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
•	•		_	(Name of Principal)
			F	By Max. Wooddll
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				Musident
				(Title)
netv C	Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	- चन्द्रकारण कार्याक व्यवस्थाति । -		-	(Name of Surety)
				$\alpha \sim 10^{\circ}$
				Al MININI
				Then I'll help. Themod
				Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th , day of MAY

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

"TIONAL W Sommen war

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 20th day of A.D., 2009

October



The second



## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

			alse swearing									
affirms	and ackno	wledges	the information	on in this	s affidavit	and is in	n complia	nce with	the re	equirem	ents a	s stated.

Vendor's Name:	COWairl. Up In.			
Authorized Signature:	Grand Woodles	Date:	10/20/2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	1 01/01/09)		. ,	